Îñíîâíûå ñâåäåíèÿ îá èçäåëèè
Áëîê ðàñïðåäåëåíèÿ ýëåêòðîïèòàíèÿ òèïà PDU c ìîíèòîðèíãîì è îáùèì ìîíèòîðèíãîì ñåðèè ADMIN,
ñ ìîíèòîðèíãîì, áëîê ðàñïðåäåëåíèÿ ýëåêòðîïèòàíèÿ òèïà PDU îáùèì ìîíèòîðèíãîì è óïðàâëåíèåì
ñåðèè CONTROL òîâàðíîãî çíàêà ITK (äàëåå – áëîê) ïðåäíàçíà÷åí äëÿ ðàñïðåäåëåíèÿ ýëåêòðîýíåðãèè
â ñåðâåðíûõ ñòîéêàõ, ÖÎÄàõ (öåíòðàõ îáðàáîòêè äàííûõ) è ò. ä. Äàííûé áëîê äîïîëíèòåëüíî îñíàùåí
ìîäóëåì óïðàâëåíèÿ è ìîíèòîðèíãà ñ âîçìîæíîñòüþ óäàëåííîãî êîíòðîëÿ è óïðàâëåíèÿ.
Â áëîêå óñòàíîâëåíû íèçêîïðîôèëüíûå ãèäðàâëè÷åñêèå ýëåêòðîìàãíèòíûå àâòîìàòè÷åñêèå âûêëþ÷àòåëè
(äàëåå – àâòîìàòè÷åñêèå âûêëþ÷àòåëè) äëÿ ïðåäîòâðàùåíèÿ ïåðåãðóçêè ïî òîêó è îáåñïå÷åíèÿ ñòàáèëüíîé

The unit is equipped with low-profile hydraulic electromagnetic circuit breakers (hereinafter referred to as
circuit breakers) to prevent overcurrent and to ensure stable operation.
The structure of the block type designation:
ÕÕ1-À2-B3-C4-D5
ÕÕ1 – block type: PV – vertical; PH – horizontal;
A2 – type of block: 0 – the one-type; 1 – combined;
B3 – type of execution: 0 – no protection; 1 – overvoltage protection (switch, reset button, automatic);
2 – monitoring of each socket; 3 – individual monitoring and management; 4 – general monitoring;
5 – general monitoring and management of each socket;
C4 – availability of a power cable: 0 – no cable; 1 – with cable;
D5 – quantity of phases and current load: 1 – 1 phase 16 A; 2 – 1 phase 32 A; 3 – 3 phases 32 A;
4 – 3 phases 16 A; 5 – 1 phase 10 A.
Example of notation a vertical type execution unit with general monitoring, with cable, 1 phase 32 A, trademark
ITK: PV1212.
Technical data
The unit with sockets of C13 type according to IEC 60320-1 is equipped with a latching device to prevent the
plug from falling out of the socket by itself. The latching device is installed only for the units AN-PM13-24-18C13-
06C19-41, AN-PM13-24-21C13-03C19-41, ÑN-PM23-24-18C13-06C19-41, ÑN-PM23-24-21C13-03C19-41, AN-
PM33-24-18C13-06C19-41, AN-PM33-24-21C13-03C19-41, ÑN-PM43-24-18C13-06C19-41 è ÑN-PM43-24-
21C13-03C19-41.
The Network Management and Control Module (hereinafter-NMC module) and socket modules can be
removed from the unit when the power is on for easy replacement and maintenance, or to make different
combinations of the number of sockets by the modules in the unit.
Independent power source for the NMC module ensures operation even if the circuit breaker trips when
overloaded.
The NMC module, as well as the purpose of the controls, ports and light indicators on the front panel of the
module are shown in figure 1
The main technical data of the units are given in the tables 1–4.
External appearance and dimensions* of the units are shown in figures 2–6.
Completeness of set
The product delivery set is shown in the table 5.
Safety precautions
IT IS FORBIDDEN
To use the unit with mechanical damages of the flexible cable, socket case or plug
To connect the load to unit that exceeds the permissible horsepower specified
in tables 1–4. To connect the unit to a damaged electrical socket.
ADMIN POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT OF PDU TYPE
WITH MONITORING AND GENERAL MONITORING,
CONTROL POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT OF PDU TYPE
WITH MONITORING, GENERAL MONITORING AND CONTROL
EN
* Limit deviation of width dimensions is ±0,5 mm. Limit deviation of length dimension is ±3,0 mm.